

2022 Early Childhood Program Registration

Child's Na	ame		DOB			Age		SY 20	022/23
Select one Program 2-Year Old Program			3-Year Old Program			4-Year Old Program			
Parent Na	ame		Email						
Home Ad	dress		Cell Phone						
		Emer	gency Notification						
Name		Phone		_ Rela	ition	ship_			
Pleas	se indicate any fo	od allergies, medical c	condition or any other	Intor	mat	ion w	e snot	iia be	e aware of.
_									
	Rye Re	ads Learning Center,	30 Elm Place, Rye, N	Y 105	80 fc	or 3s a	and 4s		
Rye	_	hood Learning Center							ers and 2s
	Select Program	Morning	Afternoon	Circle days in attendance. Monthly					
	Toddlers	9:00 am-11:45 am	12:15 pm – 3:00 pm						Fees
	2s		(2, 3, 4 only)						
	3s								
F .l	4s				_	147	T	_	¢005.00
5 days				M					\$895.00
4 days				M	T	W	TH	F	\$775.00
3 days				M	T		TH	<u> </u>	\$600.00
2 days				М	Т	W	TH	F	\$425.00
•	ition Fee Polici								
_		23 school year (Sept	-	-	-		_		_
		fundable deposit whi							
	•	voices will automatica	-	u of e	ach	mont	h. Pay	ment	is due by the
30th of th	ne month. A 30-da	y written cancellation	notice is required.						
DARENT (SIGNATURE			DΛ	TE				
AILLINI	DIGITATIONE				··				
Davant (Concont Form								
	Consent Form	£	/ a la : l a l/ a		۱۱۰:				the fellowing.
1 To	to the enfollment o	f	(CIIIU S	Hame Lean	not h	ve pe	mad	101	the following:
 To seek emergency medical treatment for my child in the event that I cannot be reached. To allow my child to be photographed and to allow any pictures in which my child appears to be released for 									
	•	apers, brochures, for fu			, 01		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		. 2.22324 701
	3. To release my child to any of the following people if I am unable to pick him/her up providing I notify the								
		ogram Manager (please							

COVID-19 Liability Waiver

- I acknowledge the contagious nature of the Coronavirus/COVID-19 and that the CDC still recommends practicing social distancing.
- I further acknowledge that Rye Reads LLC has put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of the Coronavirus/COVID-19.
- I further acknowledge that Rye Reads LLC participants will not become infected with the Coronavirus/Covid-19. I
 understand that the risk of becoming exposed to and/or infected by the Coronavirus/COVID-19 may result from the actions,
 omissions, or negligence of Rye Reads LLC staff and/or participating families.
- o I voluntarily seek services provided by Rye Reads LLC and acknowledge that I am increasing my risk to exposure to the Coronavirus/COVID-19.
- I acknowledge that I must comply with all set procedures to reduce the spread while participating in Rye Reads LLC. I will
 attest daily that neither myself or family member:
 - o not experiencing any symptom of illness such as cough, shortness of breath or difficulty breathing, fever, chills, repeated shaking with chills, muscle pain, headache, sore throat, or new loss of taste or smell.
 - o has not traveled internationally within the last 14 days./has not traveled to a highly impacted area within the United States of America in the last 14 days.
 - o I do not believe I or any family member has been exposed to someone with a suspected and/or confirmed case of the Coronavirus/COVID-19.
 - I have not been diagnosed with Coronavirus/Covid-19 and not yet cleared as non-contagious by state or local public health authorities. I am following all CDC recommended guidelines as much as possible and limiting my exposure to Coronavirus/COVID-19.

I hereby release and agree to hold Rye Reads LLC and participating families harmless from, and waive on behalf of myself, my heirs, and any personal representatives any and all causes of action, claims, demands, damages, costs, expenses and compensation for damage or loss to myself and/or property that may be caused by any act, or failure to act of Rye Reads LLC or families., or that may otherwise arise in any way in connection with any services received from Rye Reads LLC. I understand that this release discharges Rye Reads LLC and participating families from any liability or claim that I, my heirs, or any personal representatives may have against each other with respect to any bodily injury, illness, death, medical treatment, or property damage that may arise from, or in connection to, any services received from Rye Reads LLC. This liability waiver and release extends to all owners, partners, and employees.

POLICY STATEMENT

- 1. Rye Reads LLC Programs are tutoring programs and are open to all applicants.
- 2. Unless otherwise noted, sessions will meet in accordance with the 2022/23 Rye School District calendar.
- 3. If your child will be absent from Rye Reads LLC, you must call Program Manager at (347) 738-1080 by 8:00AM on the day of the absence.
- 4. Parents will be expected to arrange for their child to be picked up in the event the child shows signs of infectious disease or other illness while at Rye Reads LLC.
- 5. All children must be picked up by the parent who has registered the child or by an individual designated on the Parent Consent Form, or by another individual authorized by the parent, provided the parent has notified the Director, Office Manager, or Teacher-in-charge. We request this authorization in writing and ID is required at the time of pick up.
- 6. Children must be picked up by on-time. Dismissal begins 10 minutes prior to end of class.
 - FIRST time late: First Reminder, SECOND time late: Second Reminder. THIRD time late: After the third time late, a \$25.00 fee will be imposed.
- 7. Rye Reads LLC does not provide a healthy snack daily, but children may bring their own. Please indicate on the registration form if there are any food allergies, so we can inform other parents of food restrictions.
- 8. Rye Reads LLC may not administer medication of any kind.
- 9. Rye Reads LLC recognizes the need to protect our children and request consent to photograph the children during our special events. Rye Reads LLC will take all steps to ensure these images are used solely for the purposes they are intended.
- 10. We agree to observe all rules of the program and to participate in activities at our own risk and in no way hold Rye Reads LLC, its officers, directors, and employees liable for accidents or illness.

PARENT SIGNATURE	DATE	